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33 | 929—1213 e 25X 39x4.0 1

34 | 702—3204 74— 1 1.7
35 941 — 1186 FiTH— (] ML) OXIX4D 1

36 | 084—5351 7 A =LKL N 1 2.0
37 | 084—4300 A — M ] 2.0
38 | 936—1025 HhHC L A & S25 2 5

39 | 016—0100 Y—2 9 o7 (W) 2

40 | 005—3510 fit] 4 2

41 | 084—4070 Ny 1 1.7
42 | 059—4060 7 4—ALiR v 7 AW I 1.7
43 | 902—4034—B | /NESAFENAL B (SW ) M8x25 (7T) 3 5

44 | 831—1340 VL k LA40 (L F) 2 0.5
45 | 005—2560 A — 2 W~ = 2 1.2
46 | 938—1725 s ey ey ) I 4 6205LLU 2

47 | 906— 1422 R AT L b AlM 8x16 (7T) 4 5

48 | 828—1219 K74 A5 — 70B 2525 2
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g% BP11

RitiNo.| # & & % w & 4% 1% ;] 5 | RIEHN | R K
1 | 085—8430 Ny ) o 1 0.2
2 | 084—8412 NRyTFE 1 0.5
3 | 902—4032 INESRAAE L B M8x16 (7T) 2 5
4 | 838—2205 Y7 S > b M 8 3 5
5 | 006—0020 = VAR % 1
6 | 753—1113 RyT Y 40B 19L 1 0.4
7 | 085—8041 Ko7l (=) =71 I
8 | 085—8071 NRyTY (+) =T 1
9 | 068—8041 A K — 5 r—T L 1

10 | 084—8681 FA PART— 1

11 | 081—8440 Ry YT H L b 9

12 | 929—2204 MLV & 6X13%1.0 2 5

13 | 926—1204 INK S M6 2 5

14 | 920—1204 Wt b M6 2 5

15 | 901—4016—B AL b (SW () M 6X16@7T) 2 5

16 | 929—2204 L& 6X13%1.0 1

17 | 084—8473 Ry T ) By 23— 1 0.1
18 751-1001 23Xy P RA 9F 1 0.2
19 | 901—4015—B NEL R (SW ) M6x12 (7T) 2 5

20 | 084—8310 AA =R A 1 1.0
21 | 908 —1225 FENSEF AR M5x12 1 5

22 | 838—2103 YIS b M5 1 5

23 | 081—8310 TV AL vF (—f) 1 0.1
24 | 752—1004—2 TR yFHR— I

25 | 752—1004K TV AL 9F (F—F]) 1

26 | 086—0510 T L R— R A o F 1 0.2
27 | 908 —1227—B NRAERF=rdAt <2y M 5%X20 2 5

28 | 902—4032—B INEASARL N (SW ) M8x16 (7T) 2

29 | 085—8080 TaAd AT 4 w7 (4)5W) 1 0.2
30 | 086—0520 EH LV NR—RASf wF=T Xy b I

33 | 760—1121 THER A12V27W (S25) 1 0.1
34 | 074—7420—4 INESET o~ B 1

35 | 074—7420—5 ISA 4 1

36 | 061—9511 Al AR o SH 3

37 | 902—4032—B | /NMESAHENL S (SW ) M8x16 (7T) 2
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ATvhE BP11

RiiNo.| # & & 5 w & 4 F ] B fER | FeTEHY | 4% T3k
I | 9999-0065 AT v GREIF79F) 14
2 | 084—9120 AT 2 (AL o F) 1
3 | 084—9131 AT B (= b —5) I
4 | E000040 =5 L (8 Th) 1
5 | 084—9250 tl~—7 1
6 | 9999—0006 -1 5 0L (2D T-HID) 1
7 | 9999 —0007 S L (B r3—) i
8 | 9999—0009 LGN (F—Hfchi~—7) 1
9 | 99990010 5 L (T o DR —27) 1

10 | 9GX03-BP11 AT wH (8—9G X) 1
11 | 9601—B010 AT v (8—9G #H{E/ %) I
12 | E000064—1 AT 9N (FTF7A=—KRE ) 1
13 | E000062 AT v B (A VEARERE) 1
14 | E000042 N (PEH AEER) 1
15 | 9999 —0038 27 wHh (=7 7—HIRER) I
16 | 9999-0017 &SR a— M REERE) 1
17 | 9999-0066 AT 9 H T2 7 vF) 1
18 | E000044-1 £S5 L8R :
19 | SSSB104-2009 | REMEATVvH— 1
20 | 9GX-BP11 AT v h—(3&No.)
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1058 OPERATOR'S MANUAL 1319 WARNING LABEL

L]

1330 REPAIR MANUAL

718A

llustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-2 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
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20M337

RHL| &% £ ¥ % |
0001 |794849 |Cylinder Assembly

0002 |698340 |Kit—-Bushing/Seal (Magneto Side)
0003 |[391086S |Seal-Oil (Magneto Side)
0012 |694953 |Gasket-Crankcase

0015 (691686 |Plug—0il Drain

0016 (794717 |Crankshaft

0017 |[695434 |Bearing—Ball

0018 |[791412 |Cover—Crankcase

0019 |698340 |Kit—-Bushing/Seal (PTO Side)
0020 |[391086S |Seal-Oil (PTO Side)
0021 (799857 |Cap—Oil Fill

0022 (794825 |Screw (Crankcase Cover/Sump)
0024 (222698S |Key—-Flywheel

0025 |[792144 |Piston Assembly (.020 Oversize)
0025 (792117 |Piston Assembly (Standard)

0026 |792073 |Ring Set (.020 Oversize)
0026 (792026 |Ring Set (Standard)
0027 (690975 |Lock—-Piston Pin

0028 (696581 |Pin—Piston

0029 (694691 |Rod-Connecting

0030 |694692 |Dipper—Connecting Rod

0032 |690976 |Screw (Connecting Rod)
0046 (795697 |Camshaft

0146 (690979 |Key-Timing

0170 [794833 |Stud (Crankcase Cover/Sump)
0219 693578 |Gear—Governor

0220 (691724 |Washer (Governor Gear)
0287 (699234 |Screw (Dipstick Tube)
0306 (697240 |Shield-Cylinder

0307 (794822 |Screw (Cylinder Shield)
0523 (695344 |Dipstick

0524 (691876 |Seal-Dipstick Tube

0525 |[695343 |Tube-Dipstick

0529 (791822 |Grommet

0552 |694674 |Bushing—Governor Crank

0718 |[690959 |Pin—Locating (Cylinder)
0718A [695178 |Pin—Locating (Head)

0725 (696756 |Shield-Heat

0741 |691288 |Gear-Timing

0742 |[692564 |Retainer—E Ring

0746 (694679 |Gear-ldler

0842 (691031 |Seal-O Ring (Dipstick Tube)
0847 |695342 |Dipstick/Tube Assembly

0998A (696683 |Pipe—Oil

1058 [279128 |Operator's Manual

1171  |794828 |(Stud (Rocker Cover)
1251 |696762 |Shield-Snow

1251A (790471 |Shield-Snow

1252 [699481 |Screw (Snow Shield)
1298 |[795016 |[Nut (Shield-Heat)
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1058 OPERATOR'S MANUAL 1319 WARNING LABEL

L]

1330 REPAIR MANUAL

718A

llustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-2 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
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20M337

RHEL| &% B e
1298A |794838 |Nut (Shield-Heat)

1319 |794467 |Label-Warning

1330 |276781 |Repair Manual

1351 |794847 |Stud (Cylinder Shield)

1424 |698111 |Nut (Snow Shield)




20M300

1095 VALVE GASKET SET

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-3 Assemblies i nclude all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
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0003 |[391086S |Seal-Oil (Magneto Side)
0005 (799860 |Head—Cylinder

0007 |694872 |Gasket-Cylinder Head

0012 |694953 |Gasket-Crankcase

0013 |794829 |Screw (Cylinder Head)
0020 |[391086S |Seal-Oil (PTO Side)
0033 |697576 |Valve—Exhaust

0034 (795199 |Valve-Intake

0035 |694865 |[Spring—Valve (Intake)

0036 |694865 |[Spring—Valve (Exhaust)
0042 (499586 |Keeper—Valve

0045 |690977 |Tappet-Valve

0051 (694874 |Gasket-Intake

0051A (694875 |Gasket-Intake

0163 (692277 |Gasket—Air Cleaner

0192 |690083 |Adjuster—Rocker Arm

0337 (691043 |Plug-Spark

0358 |[795201 |Gasket Set—Engine

0383 |[19576S |Wrench-Spark Plug

0635 [691909 |Boot-Spark Plug (Alternator)
0798 |[697890 |Screw (Rocker Arm)
0868 (794086 |Seal-Valve

0883 (695398 |Gasket—Exhaust

0914 794827 |Screw (Rocker Cover)
1022 |690971 |Gasket-Rocker Cover

1023A (698042 |Cover—Rocker

1026 |799862 |Rod-Push Used After Code Date 11032800
1026 (695177 |Rod-Push Used Before Code Date 11032900
1029 |[690972 |Arm—Rocker

1095 (795200 |Gasket Set-Valve

1100 (791959 |Pivot-Rocker Arm

1171  |794828 |Stud (Rocker Cover)
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llustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-4 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
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0051
0051A
0095A
0097
0097A

694874
694875
690718
796334
696387

Gasket—Intake
Gasket-Intake
Screw

Shaft-Throttle
Shaft-Throttle

(Throttle Valve)

0098A
0104A
0105A
0108A
0109H

695408
694918
696136
696143
793520

Kit-Idle Speed
Pin-Float Hinge
Valve-Float Needle
Valve—Choke
Shaft-Choke

0117
0117
0118
0118
o121

796080
696134
796128
696135
796137

Jet—Main
Jet-Main
Jet-Main
Jet—-Main
Kit—Garb Overhaul

(Standard) Used After Code Date 08050600
(Standard) Used Before Code Date 08050700
(High Altitude) Used After Code Date 08050600
(High Altitude) Used Before Code Date 08050700

0121A
0122
0125
0127A
0130A

696146
694876
796122
690727
696139

Kit-Carb Overhaul
Spacer—Carburetor
Carburetor
Plug=Welch
Valve-Throttle

0133A
0135
0135A
0137
0137A

694914
698780
696142
698781
695426

Float—Carburetor
Tube—Fuel Transfer
Tube—~Fuel Transfer
Gasket-Float Bowl
Gasket—Float Bowl

0163
0369
0632
0632A
0633B

692277
695422
695917
796324
690998

Gasket—Air Cleaner

Spring-Float Bowl
Spring/Link-Mechanical Governor
Spring/Link-Mechanical Governor
Seal-Choke/Thr Shaft

Used Before Code Date 08050700
Used After Code Date 08050600

0975
0975A
1127A

698783
696138
695407

Bowl-Float
Bowl-Float

Screw

(Float Bowl to Carburetor Body)
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11/29/201

Assemblies include all parts shown in frames.

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
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0300B |794948 |Muffler

0436C |792374 |Manifold-Exhaust

0437 |794844 |Screw (Exhaust Manifold)
0613 |794846 |Screw (Muffler)

0613B |[794844 |Screw (Muffler)

0676D |794213 |Deflector-Muffler

0677A (699776 |Screw (Muffler Deflector)
0751 |794839 |Washer (Stop Wire)

0832 (796384 |Guard-Muffler

0836 699234 |[Screw (Muffler Guard)
0883 |695398 |Gasket—Exhaust
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lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-6 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
6



20M337

Rl

oo

2

k]

0011B
0053C
0163

0415A
0472C

696750
795017
692277
699337
791948

Tube—Breather
Stud

Gasket—Air Cleaner
Plug

Knob-Choke Shaft

(Carburetor)

0528
0610
0668B
0731B
0731C

793006
794541
794539
794540
793621

Hose—Primer
Arrester—Intake

Spacer
Hood-Snow

Hood-Snow

(Cut To Required Length)

0756
0976
1011
1196A
1196B

794839
793382
794544

798785

Washer Snow Hood
Primer—Carburetor
Tube-Vent

Screw

Screw

(Snow Hood) (No Longer Available){Use Screw Reference 1196B)

(Snow Hood)

1230
1288

699847
794838

Stud
Nut

(Control Bracket)
(Snow Hood)




20M300

1036 EMISSIONS LABEL

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.

4004-7

Assemblies include all parts shown in frames.
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0023 (794812 |Flywheel

0037 |[795715 |Guard-Flywheel

0037A (699047 |Guard-Flywheel

0037B (591544 |Guard-Flywheel

0055A (696710 |[Housing—Rewind Starter

0058 |[693389 |Rope—Starter (Cut To Required Length)
0060A [699334 |Grip—Starter Rope

0065 (699851 |Screw (Rewind Starter)
0078 |795026 |Screw (Flywheel Guard)
0078A |699205 |Screw (Flywheel Guard)
0304 (795699 |Housing—Blower

0305 |[699481 |Screw (Blower Housing)
0332 |[794824 |Nut (Flywheel)

0363 (19203 |Puller—Flywheel

0455 (795011 |Cup—Flywheel

0456 (692299 |Plate—Pawl Friction

0459 (281505S |Pawl-Ratchet

0597 |691696 |[Screw (Pawl Friction Plate)
0608A (699335 |Starter—Rewind

0689 (691855 |Spring—Friction

0695 (698807 |Screw (Ring Gear)

0727A |697465 |Cover—Starter Drive

0732 |699200 |Screw (Starter Drive Cover)
0930 (696709 |Guard-Rewind

1005 |794815 |Fan—Flywheel

1070 |794821 |Screw (Flywheel Fan)

1210 |498144 |Pulley/Spring Assembly (Pulley)

1211  |498144 |Pulley/Spring Assembly (Spring)
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llustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-8 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
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0188 |699479 |[Screw (Control Bracket)

0190 (699220 |Screw (Fuel Tank)

0209 |694867 |Spring—Governor

0211 695307 |Spring-Governed Idle

0222G |[795848 |Bracket-Control

0227 |694864 |Lever—Governor Control

0265 |[691024 |Clamp—Casing

0267 (699492 |Screw (Casing Clamp)

0271A [695381 |Lever—Control

0278 |[798196 |(Washer (Governor Control Lever) Used After Code Date 09101800
0278 |792008 |Washer (Governor Control Lever) Used Before Code Date 09101900
0281 (695294 |Panel-Control

0404 |795759 |Washer (Governor Crank)

0410 (695382 |Link—Control

0485 (695755 |Knob—Control

0504 (695383 |Washer Set-Friction

0505 |793515 |Nut (Governor Control Lever) Used After Code Date 09101800
0505 |691251 |[Nut (Governor Control Lever) Used Before Code Date 09101900
0562 |798197 |Bolt (Governor Control Lever) Used After Code Date 09101800
0562 |793216 |Bolt (Governor Control Lever) Used Before Code Date 09101900
0564 (699854 |Screw (Control Cover)

0604A (696758 |Cover—Control

0604B (790473 |Cover—Control

0614 (691620 |Pin—-Cotter (Governor Crank)

0615 (694676 |Retainer—-Governor Shaft (Governor Gear) Used Before Code Date 08021500

0616 |795758 |Crank-Governor

0621 (692310 |Switch-Stop

0632 (695917 |Spring/Link-Mechanical Governor Used Before Code Date 08050700

0668 |694257 |Spacer (Control Bracket)

0773 |[694258 |Retainer

1138 694255 |Nut (Control Bracket)

1230 (699847 |Stud (Control Bracket)




20M300

10-16 AMP

474D

NOTE: All stators us2 a No. 1119 mounting screw. <"

NOTE: The proper flywheel part number and/or the alternator magnet size will
determine the alternator type or output. See repair instruction manual

for additional information.

~C

1119 &

187

601

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.

4004-9

Assemblies include all parts shown in frames.
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0187 (791766 |Line—Fuel (15" Long)(Cut to Required Length)
0187A (791869 |Line—Fuel

0190 (699220 |Screw (Fuel Tank)

0309B (698162 |Motor—Starter

0333 |492341 |Armature—Magneto

0334 |699477 |Screw (Magneto Armature)
0356 (695630 |Wire—Stop

0356J (793206 |Wire—Stop

0356N (798847 |Wire—-Stop

0356P (795849 |Wire—Stop

0415A (699337 |Plug

0442 (790282 |[Screw (Starter Strap)
0474D [695466 |Alternator

0493A (691177 |Bracket—Mounting

0501 797375 |Regulator

0503 (691532 |Strap—Starter

0526 (690297 |Screw (Regulator)

0578A [792576 |Wire Assembly

0601 791850 |Clamp-Hose

0697 (795012 |Screw (Drive Cap)

0751 |794839 |Washer (Stop Wire)

0813 (690635 |Clamp

0851 |692424 |Terminal-Spark Plug

0878 (398661 |Harness—Alternator

0957B |698109 |Cap—Fuel Tank (Plastic)

0958 (698180 |Valve-Fuel Shut Off (Plastic)

0972A (694260 |Tank-Fuel (Plastic)

1119 (699772 |Screw (Alternator)




good newdays

ARG LWL ELLEKES

re

BRFET
VI EREMIBERTE ()

T 104-0033 R PR HFH)I2-13-11
TEL.(03)3553-4270({K %)

wigx BRI TRER

KPL-BP11



